



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**22 WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024**

**ANIL GOROBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

....

Mr R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate a/w Mr P. S. Dighe, Advocate  
i/b Mr V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr A. B. Girase, G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 5th August, 2024**

**PER COURT:**

1. We have heard the learned Senior Advocate along with the learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 09/09/2024. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
3. Let the pleadings be completed/affidavits-in-reply be filed, on or before 30/08/2024.

**(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**