

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024

Anil Goroba Gaikwad And Others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

.....
Shri. M. S. Bansode & Shri. N. D. Khandare, Advocate for the Petitioners
Shri. P. S. Patil, Addl. G. P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2
.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : JUNE 18, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners and learned AGP for Respondent No.1 and 2 are present.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits that Respondent No.3 wants to delay the Petition and therefore, he has not filed his Reply Affidavit.
3. Respondents shall file their responses to the Petition, if they desire. If no response is filed on or before next date, learned Advocate for the Petitioner will be heard.
4. The matter stands adjourned to 11.07.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)