

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024

Anil Goroba Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bansode M.S.
AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. K.B. Patil Bharswadkar
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. K.P. Rodge

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

PER COURT :

. Mr. Rodge, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 seeks an adjournment.

2. As a last chance, on his request, the matter is posted on 06.10.2025 in urgent category, subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the petitioner.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)