

{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

72 WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024

Anil Goroba Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

.....

Mr. M.S. Bansode, and Mr. N.D. Khandare, Advocates for Petitioners

Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Addl.G.P for Respondents No.1 and 2

Mr. K.P. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.3

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06 OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocates appearing for the petitioners as well as the respondents submitted that the matter has been wrongly listed. Registry to verify the same and place it before the appropriate bench.

2. At this stage, remove from the board.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**