

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

960 WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024

**ANIL GOROBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. M.S. Bansode, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
stand over to 18.03.2026 alongwith Writ Petition No. 7868 of
2024.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**